©2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 07/18/16
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - AQ3045 Series
Description
Features
Applications

4.  Blo is facing up for mold and facing down for trim/form, i.e. reverse trim/form.
5.  Package surface matte finish VDI 11-13.
Part Numbering System
AQ 3045 01 E T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA  Automotive
 Grade Diodes)
E: SOD882
®
Part Marking System
SP3022-01WTG SP3022-01ETG
Clamping Voltage vs IPP
0.0
2.0
4.0
6.0
8.0
10.0
12.0
14.0
16.0
1 2 3
C
la
m
p
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
C
)
Peak Pulse Current-IPP (A)
Capacitance vs. Reverse Bias
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
0 0.3 0.6 0.9 1.2 1.5 1.8 2.1 2.4 2.7 3 3.3
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
(p
F)
Bias Voltage (V)
Lead Plating Pre-Plated Frame
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Lead Coplanarity 0.004 inches(0.102mm)
Substrate material Silicon
Body Material Molded Epoxy
Flammability UL 94 V-0
MSL Rating Level 1
©2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 07/18/16